and the second s		1	
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	JAN 25 2001 1	2-08-2001 	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type `	Conveyance Type X Assignment Lice	nea	
- New		!	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		nc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Month Day Year	
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	attached Execution Date	
M TECHNICAL LA		Month Day Year	
Name IFC Holdings, Inc.		12 11 2000	
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Jackson National Life Insurance Co.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1 Corporate Way			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Lansing	Michigan/USA	48951	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country	Zip Code nt to be recorded is an	
	assignmer not domici	nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an	
X Corporation Association	representa (Designati	ent of a domestic ative should be attached. ion must be a separate	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza		from Assignment.)	
	OFFICE USE ONLY		
40.00 CH 25.00 CH			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Speet. Send comments regard	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including this burden setting to the U.S. Patent and Tradeposit	ding time for eviewing the document and	
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mana Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0967, Patent and Trademark Assign ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded.	agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), V	Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB NMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	And the second s		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)		AN 2 5 2001	
Address (line 3)	4		
Address (line 4)	Party of Commence College		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 734-995-3110			
Name John C. Blattner			
Address (line 1) Butzel Long			
Address (line 2) 350 S. Main			
Address (line 3) Suite 300			
Address (tine 4) Ann Arbor, MI 48104			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4			
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
75729517	2281119		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
	Account Number:		
	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.			
John C. Blattner	Mhe Sale	1/22/61	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IFC HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal

place of business at 2701 N. Rocky Point Drive, Tampa, Florida 33607 (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used the service mark "OLIE ON LINE

INSURANCE ENTRY plus design," and has obtained United States Patent and

Trademark Office Registration No. 2,281,119, dated September 28, 1999, therefor;

and

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned said service mark to JACKSON NATIONAL

LIFE INSURANCE CO., a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at

1 Corporate Way, Lansing, Michigan 48951 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment

for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

other appropriate government offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns

and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in

and to said service mark and the United States Patent and Trademark Office

registration therefor, together with the good will of the business connected with and

symbolized by such service mark and service mark registration, as well as all rights to

damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such service

mark or injury to said good will and the right to sue for and recover the same in the

Assignee's own name.

1

Document: 00061465/0007/29663/mvz01!

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

By:

Title: Vice President

December 11, 2000

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 11th day of December , 20_00

Nøtary Public

NGHAM County, MICHIGIAN

My Commission expires:

BARBRA EVANS HOMIER
Notary Public, Ingham County, MI
My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IFC HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal

place of business at 2701 N. Rocky Point Drive, Tampa, Florida 33607 (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used the service mark "INVEST

FINANCIAL CORPORATION plus design," and has filed an application to register said

mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, being Serial No. 75/729,517;

and

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned said service mark to JACKSON NATIONAL

LIFE INSURANCE CO., a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at

1 Corporate Way, Lansing, Michigan 48951 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment

for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

other appropriate government offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns

and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in

and to said service mark and the United States Patent and Trademark Office

registration therefor, together with the good will of the business connected with and

symbolized by such service mark and service mark registration, as well as all rights to

damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such service

mark or injury to said good will and the right to sue for and recover the same in the

Assignee's own name.

1

Document: 000042290/0093/56900/17wk01!.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

By:

Title: VicerPresident

Date: December 11, 2000

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 11th day of December , 2000

Motary Public

INGHAM County, MICHIGAN

My Commission expires:

BARBRA EVANS HOMIER Notary Public, Ingham County, MI My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2002

RECORDED: 01/25/2001